This Instrument was Prepared by:

Send Tax Notice To: Vera HomeBuilders, LLC.

Mike T. Atchison, Attorney at Law 101 West College Street Columbiana, AL 35051

Fila Na + 8 22 28302

20220614000239010 06/14/2022 03:06:17 PM DEEDS 1/3 99 Beels-Mill Rd Manfavallo, At 35115

Pile No.: S-22-28302 WARRAN	ATY DEED
State of Alabama	
} Know All Me County of Shelby	en by These Presents:
which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the contract of the the	Dollars and No Cents (\$50,000.00), the amount of ween the parties hereto, to the undersigned Grantor herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, Mathis, a Marcine woman, Lloyd Winslett, a woman (herein referred to as and convey unto Vera HomeBuilders, LLC., (herein following described real estate, situated in Shelby,
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO	
	subsequent years, all covenants, restrictions, I other rights of whatever nature, recorded, and/or
0.00 of the purchase price of the above description of the purchase price of the above description of the above descrip	ibed property was financed with the proceeds of a
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee, his, h	er or their heirs and assigns forever.
the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I premises; that they are free from all encumbrance good right to sell and convey the same as aforesa	ur) heirs, executors and administrators covenant with am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said s, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a id; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and so the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set r 2022.	ny (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this the 10th day of June,
Lloyd Winslett	Donna Mathis
De Machan	· Rechard Worth
Diane Chambers	Richard Notron
Dona Math	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
By Donna Mathis Attorney In Fact	By Donna Mathis Attorney In Fact
State of Alabama	
County of Shelby	
Lloyd Winslett, Donna Mathis and Donna Mathis a Norton, whose name(s) is/are signed to the fore acknowledged before me on this day that, being inference executed the same voluntarily on the day the same is	
	Januar Inna 2022

Given under my hand and official/seal this the 10th day of June 2022

Notary Public, State of Alabama

My Commission Expires: 9-1-24

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of the E 1/2 of the E 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of Section 11, Township 24 North, Range 12 East, described as follows: Begin at the NE corner of Section 11, Township 24 North, Range 12 East and run southerly along the East side of the said Section 11 for 1773.61 feet to an existing iron near the West right of way of State Highway No. 155; thence turn an angle of 134 degrees 54 minutes 15 seconds to the right and run northwesterly for 291.53 feet to the point of beginning (said point being on the West ROW of Hwy. No. 155); thence turn an angle of 61 degrees 07 minutes 50 seconds to the left and run southwesterly for 137.37 feet; thence turn an angle of 76 degrees 03 minutes 47 seconds to the left and run southerly for 50.78 feet to an existing iron on the NE corner of the parcel of land described in Deed Book 280, Page 94 in the Probate Judge's Office of Shelby County, Alabama; thence turn an angle of 79 degrees 57 minutes 57 seconds to the right and run southwesterly for 336.37 feet to a point on the West side of the E 1/2 of the E 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of said Section 11; thence turn an angle of 102 degrees 19 minutes 22 seconds to the right and run northerly along the West side of the said E 1/2 of the E 1/2 of the NE 1/4 for 159.68 feet; thence turn an angle of 55 degrees 19 minutes 09 seconds to the right and run northeasterly for 338.36 feet to a point on the West ROW of State Hwy. #155; thence turn an angle of 81 degrees 52 minutes 08 seconds to the right and run southeasterly along the said West ROW for 56.00 feet to a concrete ROW marker marking the beginning of a tangent curve concave northeasterly and having a radius of 9599.34 feet; thence run southeasterly along the curved West ROW, through a central angle of 1 degree 14 minutes 05 seconds for 206.85 feet back to the point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

ormandagreperatum en la comunicación de la comunica

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Lloyd Winslett Donna Mathis Diane Chambers	Grantee's Name	Vera HomeBuilders, LLC. 89 Ked m.
Mailing Address	Richard Notron 8495 14415 montainle	Mailing Address	
Property Address	36 Water Oak St. Montevallo, AL 35115	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	
one) (Recordation Bill of Sale xx Sales Cor Closing St	of documentary evidence is not be a stract tatement document presented for records	t required)Appraisal Other	ng documentary evidence: (check
	<u></u>	Instructions	
Grantor's name an current mailing add	<u> </u>	name of the person or persons co	nveying interest to property and their
Grantee's name ar conveyed.	nd mailing address - provide the	name of the person or persons to	whom interest to property is being
Property address -	the physical address of the pro-	perty being conveyed, if available.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	
Total purchase price the instrument offer	•	e purchase of the property, both rea	al and personal, being conveyed by
	red for record. This may be ev	true value of the property, both read idenced by an appraisal conducted	al and personal, being conveyed by I by a licensed appraiser of the
valuation, of the pr	operty as determined by the loc		market value, excluding current use sibility of valuing property for property <u>abama 1975</u> § 40-22-1 (h).
· ·	that any false statements claim	at the information contained in this ned on this form may result in the in	document is true and accurate. I nposition of the penalty indicated in
Date <u>June 10, 202</u>	2	Print Lloyd Winslett	
Unattested		Sign.	
Official Official	d Recorded Public Records Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County) (Grantor/G	Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1

AHAM

Shelby County, AL

\$78.00 CHERRY

20220614000239010

06/14/2022 03:06:17 PM

alling 5. Beyl